
317 Leighton Hospital – Sandbach – Rode Heath – Alsager Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 317 317 317 317 317 317 317 317

Leighton Hospital 0730 0855 1025 1155 1325 1455 1610 1725
Coppenhall, Eight Farmers 0736 0859 1029 1159 1329 1459 1614 1729
Sandbach, Railway Station 0750 0911 1041 1211 1341 1511 1626 1741

Elworth, Grange Way – 0916 1046 1216 1346 – – –
Sandbach, The Commons 0803 0924 1054 1224 1354 1527 1637 1747

Sandbach Heath, Manor Road – 0930 1100 1230 1400 – – –
Malkins Bank, Crown Drive – 0937 1107 1237 1407 1537 1647 1757

Hassall Green, Betchton Road – 0940 1110 1240 1410 1540 1650 1800
Rode Heath, Broughton Arms 0815 0945 1115 1245 1415 1545 1655 1805

Talke Road, The Linley 0822 0952 1122 1252 1422 1552 1702 1812
Alsager, Bank Corner 0828 0958 1128 1258 1428 1558 1708 1818

Alsager, Milton Gardens 0829 0959 1129 1259 1429 1559 1709 –
Crewe Road, Cranberry Lane 0831 1001 1131 1301 1431 1601 1711 –

Bedford Grove 0840 1010 1140 1310 1440 1610 1720 –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 317 317 317 317 317 317

Sandbach, The Commons 0803 0927 1057 1257 1427 1637
Malkins Bank, Crown Drive – 0937 1107 1307 1437 1647

Hassall Green, Betchton Road – 0940 1110 1310 1440 1650
Rode Heath, Broughton Arms 0815 0945 1115 1315 1445 1655

Talke Road, The Linley 0822 0952 1122 1322 1452 1702
Alsager, Bank Corner 0828 0958 1128 1328 1458 1708

Alsager, Milton Gardens 0829 0959 1129 1329 1459 1709
Crewe Road, Cranberry Lane 0831 1001 1131 1331 1501 1711

Bedford Grove 0840 1010 1140 1340 1510 1720

31 March 2025



317 Alsager - Rode Heath - Sandbach - Leighton Hospital Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 317 317 317 317 317 317 317 317

Alsager, Milton Gardens – 0829 0959 1129 1259 1429 1559 1709
Crewe Road, Cranberry Lane – 0831 1001 1131 1301 1431 1601 1711

Bedford Grove – 0840 1010 1140 1310 1440 1610 1720
Alsager, Bank Corner 0735 0845 1015 1145 1315 1445 1615 1723

Talke Road, The Linley 0741 0851 1021 1151 1321 1451 1621 1729
Rode Heath, Broughton Arms 0748 0858 1028 1158 1328 1458 1628 1736

Hassall Green, Betchton Road 0753 0903 1033 1203 1333 1503 1633 1743
Malkins Bank, Crown Drive 0756 0906 1036 1206 1336 1506 1636 1746

Sandbach Heath, Manor Road – 0912 1042 1212 1342 – – –
Sandbach, The Commons 0810 0920 1050 1220 1350 1530 1646 1756

Elworth, Grange Way – 0927 1057 1227 1357 – – –
Sandbach, Railway Station 0819 0932 1102 1232 1402 1544 1654 –
Coppenhall, Eight Farmers 0832 0944 1114 1244 1414 1556 1706 –

Leighton Hospital 0837 0949 1119 1249 1419 1601 1711 –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 317 317 317 317 317 317

Alsager, Milton Gardens 0829 0959 1129 1329 1459 1709
Crewe Road, Cranberry Lane 0831 1001 1131 1331 1501 1711

Bedford Grove 0840 1010 1140 1340 1510 1720
Alsager, Bank Corner 0845 1015 1145 1345 1515 1723

Talke Road, The Linley 0851 1021 1151 1351 1521 1729
Rode Heath, Broughton Arms 0858 1028 1158 1358 1528 1736

Hassall Green, Betchton Road 0903 1033 1203 1403 1533 1743
Malkins Bank, Crown Drive 0906 1036 1206 1406 1536 1746
Sandbach, The Commons 0916 1046 1216 1416 1546 1756

31 March 2025

Route Description:
Leighton Hospital, Smithy Lane, Bradfield Road, Parkers Road, Warmingham Lane, Hall Lane, Elton Road, Elworth Road, Station Road, London 
Road, Middlewich Road, St Peter's Rise, Lawton Way (clockwise), Grange Way, Middlewich Road, Hightown, Congleton Road, The Commons, 
Congleton Road, Hightown, Old Mill Road, The Hill, Heath Road, Manor Road, School Lane, Heath Road, The Hill, Hassall Road, Betchton Road, 
New Inn Lane, Cappers Lane, Sandbach Road, Knutsford Road, Linley Lane, Liverpool Road West, Crewe Road, Linley Lane, Linley Road, Talke 
Road, Sandbach Road South, Fields Road, Greenfields Drive, Fields Road, Lawton Road, Crewe Road, Cranberry Lane, Coronation Avenue, 
Close Lane, Cranberry Lane, Wood Drive, Derwent Close, Dunnocksfold Road, Hassall Road, College Road, Bedford Grove, Pikemere Road, 
Sandbach Road North, Lawton Road, Fields Road, Greenfields Drive, Fields Road, Sandbach Road South, Talke Road, Linley Road, Linley Lane, 
Knutsford Road, Sandbach Road, Cappers Lane, New Inn Lane, Betchton Road, Hassall Road, The Hill, Heath Road, Manor Road, School Lane, 
Heath Road, The Hill, High Street, Congleton Road, The Commons, Congleton Road, Hightown, Middlewich Road, Grange Way, Lawton Way 
(anti-clockwise), St Peter's Rise, Middlewich Road, London Road, Station Road, Elworth Road, Elton Road, Hall Lane, Warmingham Lane, 
Parkers Road, Bradfield Road, Smithy Lane, Leighton Hospital. Some journeys operate direct along Middlewich Road and do not serve St Peter's 
Rise, Lawton Way or Grange Way. Some journeys do not serve Heath Road, School Lane or Manor Road. Journeys not serving Malkins Bank or 
Hassall Green operate direct along A533 between The Hill and Cappers Lane.


